JUN-04-2001 12:36 HEWLETT PACKARD	LGL FCOLL 970 898 7247 P.03			
FORM.PTO-1595 1-31-92 06-04-200	U DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1. Name of conveying party(ie 101739926 Ted Scott Rakel	and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYesX No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X AssignmentMerger	Change of Name			
Security AgreementOther				
Execution Date(s): May 5, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/566,765 Date Filed: 5/08/2000				
Additional number	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Englosed			
3404 E. Harmony Road MS 79 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Fort Comms, Co Docto	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	/2 7// /. Apr 19, 2001			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Do Not detach this partion

Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

Laura M. Clark

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT **REEL: 011845 FRAME: 0878**

Date

JUN-04-2001 12:36 HEWLETT PACKAR							
	27 - 2001 U. PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
7-31-92 REC	Patent and Trademark Office						
101	621535 Attorney Docket No. 10991469-1						
. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400							
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYesX No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No						
. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name						
Security AgreementOther							
xecution Date(s): 5/5/00							
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
f this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
erial No.: 09/566,765 Date Filed: 5/8/00	· ·						
Additional number	ers attached? <u>NO</u>						
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mailstop 79 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): . , \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.						
-2/26/2001 DBYRNE 000001B1 082025 09566765	8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025						
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is ue copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
Peggy Oyama Name of Person Signing Signature	Feb 01, 2001						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
)MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do Not detach this portion lail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment							
Washington, D.C. 20231							
v 10/00 (Reclasco)	PATENT						

PATENT REEL: 011845 FRAME: 0879

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991469-1

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration 7. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

success applicat	ors and assigns, the ion for Letters Patent	CHUICH FIGOT TITLE 958	Interdet ination	ing the right of price	rity, in, to and under an
	For Performing Elect			s With Mutually Ex	clusive Signals
Filing da	ete: 5/8/00		Serial No.:	09/566,765	
Letters I	Patent, and any and	all latters Patent of	set forth the	ein, and any a substitutes for s	and all continuations, aid application for said s foreign thereto which tensions of said Letters
term or	terms for which said as the same would	l etters Patent rooms	s, nominees of	legal representative	etent in any country, to es, to the full end of the r extended, as fully and ment, and transfer not
covenandeliver as improver representation signation foreign and HP, in own ber	t and agree that I/w all such papers as r ment(s), said applicat tatives, and I/we agr n(s) or improvement(s all lawful papers, to applications, to make its successors, assign nefit, proper patent	e will, each time a may be necessary of the second and said Letters ee to communicate s), said application and execute all disclair all rightful oaths and legorotection for said interestion of the second legorotection for said interestion for said interestion for said interestion for said interestion for said interestication for said interestic	tre any agreeme request is made request is made to Patent, to HP, to HP, or to its mers and division declarations, again representation or to the presentation of the	ant in conflict here a, and without unce perfect the title of its successors, assonominee, all knowed Patent, to testify in onals, continuation and generally to do yes to obtain and of improvement(s) in	st herein assigned, and ewith, and I/we further due delay, execute and to said invention(s) or igns, nominees or legal in facts respecting said any legal proceedings, s, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible to enforce, for its or their any and all countries and assistance are paid
States ar patents of and all L United St	nd any official of any on applications as afo etters Patent for said	 country or countrients to issue to include the inclu	es foreign to the HP, as assignee provement(s), in	e United States who of the entire right, cluding any and al	demarks of the United nose duty it is to issue title and interest, any I Letters Patent of the foresaid, in accordance
epolicatio	e further authorize a on now identified by e been made known t	the attorney docket	number and ti	tle set forth above	and filing date of said as soon as the same lice.
-70	ITNESS WHEREOF, I	(O	//our hand(s) and		2000
nventor's "	Typed Name: Ted Scott R	akel	Date Applica	ation Signed:	5 2000
State of	Calorado)) \$5.:			,
County of	Larimer)			-
nersonally i	day of day of chown or proved to me or ent to be his/her free act a	the basis of satisfactory	rsonally appeared _ evidence to be the	Ted Scott Rukel person who acknowled North Public	who Is ged the foregoing instrument
				My commission My Co e	expires: unission Expires Jan. 30, 2004

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventorial Signature(e))

TOTAL P.11